TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Alliance Bank		11/21/2016	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATAMENTORS, LLC	
Street Address:	2319 Oak Myrtle Lane	
City:	Wesley Chapel	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33544	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4208456	RELEVATE			
Registration Number:	4271598	DATAFUSE			
Registration Number:	3654210	NUMOVERS ID TURNING NEW MOVERS INTO YOUR			
Registration Number:	3657310	NUMOVERS EXPRESS TURNING NEW MOVERS INTO			
Registration Number:	3660532	NUMOVERS ID			
Registration Number:	3654205	NUMOVERS ID TURNING NEW MOVERS INTO YOUR			
Registration Number:	3650958	TURNING NEW MOVERS AND NEW HOMEOWNERS IN			
Registration Number:	2638769	DATAMENTORS			
Serial Number:	75776246	DM VALIDATA			
Registration Number:	1641510	ADDRESSMATCH			
Registration Number:	1646537	REVERSEMATCH			
Registration Number:	1504253	BIZMATCH			
Registration Number:	1167607	TELEMATCH			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

elaine.hunt@alston.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0366

900386098

Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Elaine B. HuntSIGNATURE:/Elaine B. Hunt/DATE SIGNED:11/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=western alliance security release 2#page1.tif source=western alliance security release 2#page2.tif source=western alliance security release 2#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0367

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("Release") is executed as of November **2**/2, 2016, by WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK (the "Secured Party") in favor of DATAMENTORS, LLC (the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 20, 2015, by and between the Released Party and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement") as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 22, 2015, at Reel 005650, Frame 0971, the Released Party granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release the security interest in and lien on (i) the Marks and any other trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Released Party connected with and symbolized by the Marks; (ii) claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement in connection therewith; (iii) licenses or other rights to use any of the Marks and all license fees and royalties arising from such use; (iv) amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Marks and (v) proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party states as follows:

The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each of the Marks and other applications, publications or grants identified on Schedule A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL02/36799292v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0368

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

Secured Party:

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK

By: Name: Vian Mobe

Title: Relationship danager

LEGAL02/36799292v1

SCHEDULE A

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Mark / Title:	U.S. Serial	U.S. Registration	Filing Date:
	Number:	Number:	
RELEVATE	85043379	4208456	May 20, 2010
DATAFUSE	85625604	4271598	May 15, 2012
NUMOVERS ID TURNING NEW MOVERS INTO YOUR NEW PATIENTS	77640542	3654210	December 29, 2008*
NUMOVERS EXPRESS TURNING NEW MOVERS INTO YOUR NEW CUSTOMERS	77640514	3657310	December 29, 2008*
NUMOVERS ID	77640490	3660532	December 29, 2008*
NUMOVERS ID TURNING NEW MOVERS INTO YOUR NEW CUSTOMERS	77640465	3654205	December 29, 2008*
TURNING NEW MOVERS AND NEW HOMEOWNERS INTO YOUR NEW MEMBERS	77640432	3650958	December 29, 2008*
DATAMENTORS	76255796	2638769	May 14, 2001
DM VALIDATA	75776246		August 16, 1999*
ADDRESSMATCH	74069168	1641510	June 14, 1990
REVERSEMATCH	74032247	1646537	February 26, 1990
BIZMATCH	73704400	1504253	January 7, 1988
TELEMATCH	73233806	1167607	October 3, 1979

^{*} Indicates abandoned/cancelled/dead trademark

LEGAL02/36799292v1

RECORDED: 11/29/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0370